

# RECEIVED 2015 NOV 10 PM 12: 06 T.R.A. DOCKET ROOM

November 9, 2015 Via Overnight Delivery

15-00110

Ms. Darlene K. Standley, Asst. Chief - Telecommunications Tennessee Regulatory Authority 502 Deaderick Street 4th Floor Nashville, TN 37243

RE: Hyperc

Hypercube Telecom, LLC - Notification of Name Change

Dear Ms. Standley:

Enclosed, please find an original and thirteen (13) copies of this filing. Hypercube Telecom, LLC (the "Company") hereby notifies the Commission that it has changed its name to West Telecom Services, LLC. The Company respectfully requests that the Commission issue an updated certificate, if applicable, to reflect the Company's name as "West Telecom Services, LLC." The Company is authorized to provide resold and facilities-based local exchange and resold interexchange services in Tennessee pursuant to authority granted in Docket No. 01-00705.

A copy of the Company's name change filing with the Tennessee Secretary of State is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

The Company has changed its name as part of a recent rebranding and marketing campaign by its ultimate parent company, West Corporation. The immediate parent company of the Company has also changed its name from Hypercube, LLC to West Telecom Services Holdings, LLC in connection with this brand marketing campaign by West Corporation. The Company's name change does not entail any restructuring, merger or other transaction impacting the corporate existence or management of the Company, and it will not affect the services or rates provided to customers of the Company. Further, notice has been provided to each customer of the Company in a transmittal separate from the bill. The text of the customer notice is attached hereto as Exhibit B. Additionally, brief reminders will be placed as messages on the customer bills. However, currently the Company does not have any Customers in the State of Tennessee.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for that purpose.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3002 or via email to cwightman@tminc.com.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Connie Wightman

Consultant

cc: Karen Turner, West Telecom Services, LLC, ksturner@west.com

file: Hypercube - Tennessee - Other

tms: TNx1502

Enclosures CW/lw

#### Exhibit A

Amended Secretary of State Certificate



### STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State

Division of Business Services
William R. Snodgrass Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL
Nashville, TN 37243-1102

West Telecom Services, LLC 11808 MIRACLE HILLS DR OMAHA, NE 68154-4403

November 5, 2015

#### Filing Acknowledgment

Please review the filing information below and notify our office immediately of any discrepancies.

Control #: 403167 Status: Active Filing Type: Limited Liability Company - Foreign

**Document Receipt** 

Receipt #: 002299490

Filing Fee:

\$20.00

Payment-Check/MO - CFS-1, NASHVILLE, TN

\$20.00

Amendment Type: Application for Amended Certificate of Authority

Image #: B0155-5704

Filed Date:

11/05/2015 9:45 AM

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached application for amended certificate of authority with an effective date as indicated above. When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the control number given above.

Processed By: Carol Dickerson

Secretary of State

Field Name

**Changed From** 

Changed To

Filing Name

HYPERCUBE TELECOM, LLC

West Telecom Services, LLC

Commenced Doing Business in TN Date

No value

02/08/2001

なけばけの

-1 17 (0

Tar gett



# Business Services Division Tre Hargett, Secretary of State State of Tennessee 312 Ross L. Parks AVE, 6th PL. Nashville, TN 37243-1102 (615) 741-2286



	Nashville, TN 37243-1102 (615) 741-2286 Fliing Fea: \$20.00		
To the Secretary of State of the State of Tennesse Pursuant to the provisions of § 48-246-303 of Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the under in the State of Tennessee, and for that purpose so	f the Tennessee Limited Liability C signed hereby applies for an amer		
1. The currently recorded name of the Limited List	nility Company is: Maparcaba Telecon, LLI		
If different, the name under which the certificate	of authority is to be obtained is:	West Telecom Services, LLC	7
2. The state or country under whose law it is organ.  The date of its formation is at 1,12,2601  March Day Tear	eized is: Delimere		
3a. The complete street address of its principal off	_ •		
Physical Street Address: 11808 Miracle			
City: Omaha Str	ate: <u>NE</u>	Zip Code:6815	54
3b. The mailing address (if different from the physi	cal street address) is:		
Mailing Street Address:Str	Me:	Zip Code:	
4. The name and complete address of the registere	d agent and office located in the st	ate of Tennessee is:	Change
Registered Agent name: <u>Corporation Ser</u> Address: <u>2908 Poston Ave.</u>			
City: Nashville State:	IN Zip Code: 37203	County:Da	vidson
5. If applicable, this limited fiability company has the	e additional designation of:		
8. If the provisions of TCA § 48-249-309(i) (relating be attached as part of this filling.	to foreign series LLCs) apply, the	n the information requi	red by that section should
7. Please insert the number of members at the del	te of filing if more than slx (6):		
8. Other changes:			
		•	
NOTE: This application must be accompanied by a of good standing) duly authenticated by the Secret in the state or country under whose law it is formed the application is successfully filed in Tennessee.	tary of State or other official having	custody of Limited Lia	bility Company records
9-1-2015	- au	Musma	<u> </u>
Signature Date	Signature	×	
Secretary Signer's Capacity	David C. Muserman Name (printed or typed)		
and the acceptance	trains (briting of chost)		

## Delaware

#### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "WEST TELECOM SERVICES, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "WEST TELECOM SERVICES, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2001.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

3344825 8300

151254823

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver. shtml

TION: 2702079

DATE: 09-03-15

## Delaware

PAGE 1

#### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HYPERCUBE TELECOM,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HYPERCUBE TELECOM, LLC" TO "WEST

TELECOM SERVICES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST

DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2015, AT 5:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

3344825 8100

151239005

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2691442

DATE: 08-31-15

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:57 PM 08/31/2015 FILED 05:57 PM 08/31/2015 SRV 151239005 - 3344825 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited	Liability Company: Hypercube Telecom, LLC
The Certificate of as follows:	of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amer
I. The name Telecom Ser	of the LLC is being amended to West vices, LLC.
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate
the 31st	day of August, A.D. 2015
	By and Mussman
	Authorized Person(s)
	,
	Name: David C. Mussman

#### Exhibit B

**Customer Notice** 



3200 W. Pleasant Run Rd. Suite 300 Lancaster, TX 75146

September 7, 2015

RE: Important Notice from Hypercube Telecom, LLC ("HyperCube")

**Dear Valued Customer:** 

Hypercube Telecom, LLC will soon be changing its name to *West Telecom Services*, LLC to better align with our parent company West Corporation under a unified brand. Our e-mail address will change to <a href="mailto:telecom-billing@west.com">telecom-billing@west.com</a>. All other aspects of your service and account remain the same. This is a name change only; no assignment or transfer of authority is taking place.

We will notify you at a later date when the name change becomes official. For your convenience, the payment address will remain the same:

PO Box 561429 Denver CO 80256-1429

ACH payment and banking information also remains the same:

Routing Number: 104000029 Account Number: 105701001171

If you have any questions, please contact our team by phone at (469)727-1593 or by email at telecom-billing@west.com. Thank you for your continued business. We look forward to serving you.

Sincerely,

Bob Vidakovic Director of Billing